September 9, 2019

Post Agenda for September 9, 2019 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present Mayor Nick Millwood

Mayor Pro Tem Terry Crawford Councilmember Kelly Bomar Councilmember Randall Franks Councilmember Sara S. Clark Councilmember Larry C. Black

Members Absent: None

- 1. Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda engross which includes the Work Session Minutes, and Regular Scheduled Meeting Minutes of August 26, 2019.
- 2. Council voted to ad the Memorandum of Understanding between Dalton Police Department and Ringgold Police Department to the agenda.
- 3. Council voted to reject the Ringgold Depot Deck Bid by Integrated Sitework, LLC in the amount of \$79,945.00.
- 4. Council voted to approve the Little General's Childrens Park as the location for UGA Connect Protect Project.
- 5. Council voted to approve permission for the Flag Committee to use the Mountain Street property to construct another storage building.
- 6. Council voted to approve the Authorization for CTI Engineers Task Order for R29-07.
- 7. Council voted to approve the bill from Peterbilt for garbage truck repairs for Truck 37 in the amount of \$14,434.00.
- 8. Council voted to approve the Memorandum of Understanding between the Dalton Police Department and the Ringgold Police Department for 12 Taser Electronic Control Devices.
- 9. Council voted to go into Executive Session.
- 10. Council voted to return to Open Session.
- 11. Council voted to Adjourn.